Pursuant to year furnishing the requisite as stipulated in ITB clause 30.1 and 

signing of the contract agreement for the construction with Seven year maintenance work of 

Package No- SETU/MGSY/24-25/Banka-01 (Tender ID-140507) @ bid price of Rs. 

4,31,13,598/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty One Lacs Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety 

Eight Only), you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said works in 

accordance with the contract document. 

The date of completion will be 12 (Twelve) month from issue of this notice to 

proceed with the work. 

2043 Date. 

2043